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Brexit driving down Consumer Confidence & Spend

Consumer Outlook for the Irish economy sees a significant decline,
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less than 2 in 5 now believe the economy will fare better in the next 6
months.

There is also less certainty in terms of future disposable income and
employment opportunities, and as a result consumers feel a slight
worsening of their personal finances.

Spend intention for the next 6 months sees a decrease for all product
categories, except holidays. Especially spend for entertainraeaitalisings
affected.

Consumer spend in the Republic of Ireland is also affected by the weaker
British Pound with many consumers shopping more online directly from the
UK or across the Border to Northern Ireland.

The economic recovery is largely seen to have no positive impact on the
housing market or the social housing problems in Irela




Consumer Mood Headline Facts

Fewer believehe
Irish economy will
Improve in the next
6 monthscg from
52% in June to just

39%now

2 1%are now

suggesting they are
strugglingfinancially
¢ up from 19% in
October.

77%are worried

that Brexit will have
a negative impact o
LNBf I yYROG
up from 72% in
October.

Intention to spend
among the public
hasdecreased
across all product
categories, except
holidays.

Fewer people expec 1 1Ymelievethe

their disposable
Income to increase
in the next 6 months
¢ downfrom 27% in

Oct to 20%now.

Only15%expect

to increase spend o
entertainment and
Consumer goods in
the next 6 monthsg
down 5% since Oct.

economicrecovery
Isunderwayc
unchangedrom
October but down
from 76% in June

290/0 claim to have

purchased more
goods online directl
from the UK since
the Brexit

61 %would like to see a United Ireland as a result of Brexibwn from 67% in October.




Consumer Outlook for
the economy isdown
significantlyfollowing
the announcement of a
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How do you expect thdrish economyto fare in the next 6 months?
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Consumer outlook for the Irish economy sees further declines follo
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How do you expect the Irish economy to fare in the next 6 months
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Much better (5)
Slightly better (4)II I
next 6 months.
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Stay the same (3) 29
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Slightly worse (2---,-__d — i

Much worse (1)_- x 1in 5expect the

economyto fare
worsein the next 6
months.

NETSame/
Better (3-5) 79 81 86 88 93 90 89 86 82 75

Average 3.25 3.31 341 352 362 359 356 343 332 314




Expectations for the Irish economy 6 months from now

% Stating they believe it will bbetter
SOCIAL
GENDER AGE CLASS CHILDREN

TOTAL Male Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+ | ABC1 C2DE Any None
% % % | % % % % % % i % % | % %

46

40 § 42 42 4 41

Change since go4 & 1196 -99% | -7% -9% 6% -10% -8% | -12% -8% . -9% -10%
hOluWYmc | | i

The 1824 year olds are more optimistic about the Irish economy than
rest of the population. All groups see a decline in consumer mood Sings!= el
October 2016 in particular the squeezed middle age groups.
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REGION
Rest of Connaught/
TOTAL Dublin Leinster Munster Ulster
% % % % %
78
% Better or Same 75 75 74 73

% Better

Changg&c aAy OS hOuO Wwmc
Better or Same -7% -7% -6% -10% -7%
Better -9% -8% -9% -13% -8%

All regions see a significant decline in consumer mood. People |i
iIn Munster are less optimistic compared to the rest of the countr



Expectations for the World Economy
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Expectations for the World Economy see a significant decline fr
October 2016 to January 20t fmpacting on outlook for the Irish
economy.
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How do you expect the World economy to fare in the next
6 months?
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. iii P 1in 4 believe
the World
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Economy will
Stay the same (3) 29 = 38

fare better in
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Much better (5)

Slightly better (4)

34 = 35 3
months.

x  But more than 2
in 5 feel the

the next 6
1

Much worse (1)
6 |0 Lo
¢ * World Economy

will get worse in
the next six

NET Same/Better (5) 77 82 72 77 82 71 60 69 68 55 months.
Average 3.26 3.25 3.13 3.19 3.31 3.06 292 296 298 272




Impact of BrexitonL NBf I YRQ&a 902y 2Yé

a &m worried that Brexit
will have a negative impact
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onlreland'sS O2 y 2 Ye ¢ 2016 5017

‘V %

NET: Aree

Agreeslightly (3)

Disagreeslightly (2) 16 15
Disagree strongly (1
NET: Disagree 27 23

More than 3 in 4 are now worried that Brexit will have a negativ
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Who are worried that Brexit will have a negative impact on
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i Gender

. Age

Social Class Region

ABC1:78%
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c2oe:f DY0 8 1%

°o o | “Munster

SEELLLILLE . 79%

Across the population, there is significant concerns about the
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Less people are feeling
they are comfortable
financially due to
concerns over future
Income, employment
& price levels.
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Underway
Jan 2017 1% 68% conversion
Oct 2016 71% Almost 1 in 3 of
those who believe in
that this recovery has
n 201 0 not benefitted them

7 in 10 believe that an economic recovery is underway, with
approximately half feeling a positive, personal impact of the reco
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Jan 2017
Oct 2016

Benefitting
You Personally

48%
45%

46%
50%
46%
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Total¢ 3 in 10 do not believe the

: : Gender Age
economic recovery is underway

19%
18-24 h’(j

20%
J

2534

35%
35-44 ‘j
3204
4554 -2’
33%
5504 [

6
3206
"

Social Class

Higher Social Grade23%
i
Lower Social Grade3 3 0

S T
- Munster

32%

»



Personal benefits of recovery by life stage 2016

] Jan Jan
% Statingyes 2016 ... 2017
Oct
61% 60% 60% 60% 2016

57%

57%56%

‘54|

Early Settlers

55%

51%
48% 47%  47% 48%

46% 445
43% 0
(]

Estabhshed Mature
Families Families

Young and

Free Twilighter

Families

The younger life stages are more likely to feel personal bene
of the economic recovery.



June

Personal benefits of recovery by region g 2016
§ Jan Jan
% Stating¥es % 2016... 2017

Oct
2016

54%
52%50 A) 51%

48% 470,797 48% 470448%  48%
439 44% 0
II III II | I I

Dublin Rest of Leinster Munster Connaught/Ulster

Dubliners are more likely to feel the personal benefits of th
recovery compared to the rest of the country.



Your Disposable Income

Much better (5)
Slightly better (4)

Stay the same (3) 53 60

Slightly worse (2)
Much worse (1) 5

NETBetter (45) 27

The decline in consumer confidence has impacted negatively on
expectations for disposable income and employmemportunities.
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Employment; the
ability to get & move

|obs
% %
Much better (5) -
Slightly better (4) l i
Stay the same (3) 32 38

Slightly worse (2)

Much worse (1) E !
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NETBetter (45) S7 42




Expectations fodisposableincome inthe next 6 months?
% Stating they believe it will bébetter

SOCIAL
GENDER AGE CLASS CHILDREN

TOTAL Male Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+ | ABC1 C2DE Any None

% % % I % % % % % % i % % |

% %

The 1834 year olds and higher social classes remain more posit
about their disposable income than the rest of the population.



Personal Finances

Oct Jan June Oct Jan June Oct Jan
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Neither Comfortable, ]
Nor Struggling

Struggling to Make
Ends Meet

After a positive trend in personal finances over the past few wa
we see a notable decline in the proportion who claim that they a
living comfortable in January 2017.



Who is Struggling to Make Ends Meet?

Total¢ 1 in 5 struggle to make
ends meet Gender Age

21%

(+2%)

Social Class

Higher Social Gradeg.2%
)
Lower Social Grade2 9 0

The 3544 year olds and
lower social classes are
more likely to be
struggling to make ends
meet.

'Q

Munster

20%
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Who is struggling to make ends meet? 2016
. Jan Jan
% Struggling to make ends meet 339% sl o

| 31% Oct

30% 2016
Established and Mature Families are more likely to be strug

to make ends meet.

29%
28%

24924%

21%
169 16%
Vi 15% 14%
13%14 () ()

Youﬁg and
Free

15%

12°/I12%

27 27%
| 16%
i ™~

Established
Families

Empty
Nester

Mature
Families

Twilighter

Settlers Families




Relationship between Economfigtuation and Impact of Recovery

Unaffected Booming

Comfortable

Neither O/
- Comfortable 1 2 O
nor Struggling

(=)

Resigned Treading Water Improving

Struggling 1 1 /O 6 /O
(+1) (=) |
Desperate Hard Done By Emerging
No Recovery Recovery & Recovery &
NOT benefitting Benefitting

While more consumers are feeling personal benefits from the recove
IS evident that less are feeling they are living comfortable. This is imp
by both disposable income/employment opportunities but also prices.




The younger life stages are more likely to be booming/improving.

Young and Early New Established Mature Empty
Free Settlers Families Families Families Nester Twilighter

Total

m Booming
Improving
Emerging
19%
Stable
3%

= Treading water | 7%

0%

m Unaffected 8%

m Resigned

m Hard done by

m Desperate




